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Please keep outside the Ropes and do not leave Litter on the Land

WARNING--MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and

subject to the conditions that all persons having any connection with

the promotion and |or organisation and |or conduct of the meeting, in-
cluding the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the
vehicles, are absolved from all liability in respect of personal injury

(whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property how-

soever caused.

Marshalls do so at their own risk.

Persons crossing the course or ignoring the Course

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock

The right to alter or omit any part of this programme is reserved

FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY AND THAT OF THE RIDERS
PLEASE DO NOT CROSS THE COURSE WHILE RACING
OR PRACTICE IS IN PROGRESS

OFFICIALS

Southern Centre Steward

Club Stewards

Clerk of the Course
Secretary of the Meeting

N. E. Goss
Max King, D. E. Clarke
J. Hiscock

Myrs. P. Butcher
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N—Novice

C. G. Trinder
M. Keir

S. M. Wiggins
G. J. Wiggins
M. Tonge

B. R. Jackson
B. D. Leask
M. Smith

L. F. Sanders
I. Foster

D. Lane

D. Harman
J. S. Pinkney
R. P. Strutt.
D. Lane

R. F. Curtis
B: G. Curtis
J. H. Butcher
A. Palmer

M. F. Kingman
D. Henwood

Z2Z2ZmMmMZZZ2ZZZ2mmmmZZMZZZ

LIST OF COMPETITORS

[—Intermediate ~ E—Expert

197 F./Barnett
500 Triumph

250 Greeves/350 B.S.A.
246 Greeves/498 Triumph

199 D.M.W.
349 G.J. Special

500 A.J.S./250 Matchless

500 Velocette
350/500 B.S.A.

250 Greeves/500 B.S.A.

246 B.S.A.
249 Greeves
250 Greeves
350 A.J.S.
497 Matchless
350 Dot

250 Greeves

. 250 Dot/500 B.S.A.

350 R.C.A. F./Barnett
225 Greeves
250 F./Barnett

Poole
Bournemouth

Bradford-onAvon
Bradford-on-Avon

Southampton
Blandford
Crawley
Billingshurst
Bristol

Poole
Salisbury
Portslade
Southampton
Dorchester
Shaftesbury
Warminster
Warminster
Portland
Southampton
Weymouth
Romsey

LIST OF COMPETITORS —continued

26
27
29
30
31
22
33

98
107
111
115
116
117
120
130
146
172
222

P. R. Williams
J. Tryhorn

S. J. Matthews
C. Heath

D. S. Richards
R. Bradley

M. Ingram

B Suckling

G. Beamish
R. Mitchell

E. Morley

R. Stillo

M. Heath

A. While

J. Cloutman
J. Munday

M. Green

J. Allington

J. Osborne

A. G. May

P. K. Tizzard
N. Allen

K. Sturmey
A. Wiseman
N. P. Brown
C. B. Brown
T. Johns

D. R. Strutt
T. Weeks

P. Weeks

M. Jackson
R. Russell

R. W. Gollner
F. Underwood
R. Lewis

J. Williams

J. F. Sheehan
D. N. Wootten
D. G. Fennell
P. Hare

R. Prior

W. Russell

M. J. Noyce
J. G. Potter
R. Marsh

G. Smyth

F. J. North
D. Polley

C. V. Allen

P. Read

D. Evans

G. Taylor

A. W. Knight
D. C. Palmer
R. Snoad

D. Brewster
B. Goss

J. Scott

B. Huddy
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250/500 B.S.A.
500 Ariel

250 F./Barnett
498 Matchless
499 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
500 Matchless
197 Greeves
249/499 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
197 F./Barnett
500 B.S.A./J.A.P.
200 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Ariel

350 B.S.A.
246 Dot

250 Greeves
250 Greeves

250 Dot/350/500 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.
350 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 F./Barnett
249 Greeves
350 Ariel

246 Greeves
246 Dot
246/251 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.

250 Greeves/500 B.S.A.

250 Royal Enfield
498 Triumph
250/500 B.S.A.

250 Cotton

250 F./Barnett

500 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

499 B.S.A.

250 Greeves/500 A.J.S.
348 B.S.A.

350 Royal Enfield
348 B.S.A.

250 B.S.A.

350 A.JS.

249/499 B.S.A.
250 Greeves

500 “White Label”

250 Greeves/500 Triumph

250 Greeves
250 D.B.S.
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
350/500 B.S.A.

Bridport
Bulford
Weymouth
Portchester
Devizes
Bristol
Southampton
Abingdon
Portslade
Henstridge
Stalbridge
Southampton
Chippenham
Sherborne
Parkstone
Blandford
Ringwood
Salisbury
Bognor Regis
Pangbourne
Dorchester
Aldershot
Bridport
Ringwood
Blandford
Blandford
Fleet
Dorchester
Weymouth
Weymouth
Southampton
Southampton
Fleet

. Faringdon
Portsmouth
Uckfield
Bracknell
Reading
Bournemouth
Parkstone
Christchurch
Southampton
Romsey
Southampton
Liss

Poole
Romsey
Portland
Reading
Blandford
Southampton
Christchurch
Feltham
Teddington
Eastleigh
Aldershot
Yetminster
Parkstone
Weymouth



NOTE—ALL HEATS 4 LAPS

Event I Novice Unlimited 8 Laps

Heat |

1 C. G. Trinder
2 M. Keir

3 S. M. Wiggins
5 M. Tonge

6 B. R. Jackson
11 D. Lane

12 D. Harman .

13 J. S. Pinckney
16 R. P Strutt

17 D. Lane 3

19 R. F. Curtis

22 A. Palmer ” 4’5
23 M. F. Kingman

24 D. Henwood 40

26 P. R. Williams

27 J. Tryhorn

29 S. J. Matthews

30 C. Heath

31 D. S. Richards

33 M. Ingram

34 B. Suckling

38 E. Morley

40 M. Heath

41 A. While

43 J. Cloutman

<r,,

Heat 2 QO

44 J. Munday
45 M. Green
46 J. Allington
49 A. G. May
50 P. K. Tizzard
56 N. P. Brown
57 C. B. Brown
58 T. Johns
60 D. R. Strutt
62 T. Weeks -
63 P. Weeks " s
R

75 J. Williams
81 D. G. Fennell
82 P. Hare

83 R. Prior

86 J. G. Potter
94 G. Smyth
95 F. J. North
96 D. Polley
98 C. V. Allen
107 P. Read
115 G. Taylor
130 D. Brewster

Event 2 Up to 500 c.c. Open 10 Laps

Heat 1 Heat 2
1 C. G. Trinder 44 J. Munday
2 M. Keir 45 M. Green
3 S. M. Wiggins 46 J. Allington
4 G. J. Wiggins 49 A. G. May
5 M. Tonge 50 P. K. Tizzard
6 B. R. Jackson 53 N. Allen
7 B. D. Leask 54 K. Sturmey
8 M. Smith 55 A. Wiseman
9 L. F. Sanders 56 N. P. Brown
10 I. Foster 57 C. B. Brown
11 D. Lane 58 T. Johns
12 D. Harman 60 D. R. Strutt
13 J. S. Pinckney 62 T. Weeks
16 R. P. Strutt 63 P. Weeks

17 D. Lane

19 R.-F. Curtis

20 B. G. Curtis

21 J. H. Butcher

67 M Jackson
69 R. Russell
71 R. W. Gollner
72 F. Underwood
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Event 2 continued

22 A. Palmer
23 M. F. Kingman
24 D. Henwood
26 P. R. Williams
27 J. Tryhorn
29 S. J. Matthews
30 C. Heath
31 D. S. Richards
32 R. Bradley
33 M. Ingram
34 B. Suckling
"h35 G. Beamish
&7137 R. Mitchell
38 E. Morley
39 R. Stillo
40 M. Heath
41 A. While
43 J. Cloutman
47 J. Osborne
146 B. Goss
172 J. Scott
222 B. Huddy
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Event 3 Up to 250 c.c. Open 8 Laps

Hear1 & %

. G. Trinder
. M. Wiggins
. J. Wiggins
. Tonge
Foster

. Lane

. Harman
S Pinckney
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1 J. H. Butcher
3 M. F. Kingman
24 D. Henwood
26 P. R. Williams
29 S. J. Matthews
34 B. Suckling

35 G. Beamish
37 R. Mitchell

38 E. Morley

40 M. Heath

41 A. While

43 J. Cloutman
46 J. Allington
47 J. Osborne
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73 R. Lewis

75 J. Williams

77 J. F. Sheehan
79 D. N. Wootten
81 D. G. Fennell

82 P. Hare
83 R. Prior
84 W. Russell 2,
8? M. J. Noyce 7 )
86 J. G. Potter z .
91 R. Marsh §S_ %5q €
94 G.Smyth 15 >
95 F. J. North -7/
96 D. Polley
98 C.V.Allen |}/
107 P. Read
111 D. Evans 7
115 G. Taylor @
116 A. W. Knight 5]
117 D. C. Palmer 85
120 R. Snoad .
130 D. Brewster 5/ /, O
@ /
[y
alto

Heat 2 o

49 A. G. May

50 P. K. Tizzard / 2
56 N. P. Brown
57 C. B. Brown
58 T. Johns

62 T. Weeks

63 P. Weeks

67 M. Jackson

72 F. Underwood
73 R. Lewis

77 J. F. Sheehan
79 D. N. Wootten
81 D. G. Fennell il
83 R. Prior

91 R. Marsh

98 C. V. Allen
111 D. Evans
115 G. Taylor
117 D. C. Palmer

120 R. Snoad g /
130 D. Brewster

146 B. Goss f72
172 J. Scott O/C)'b



Event 4

Invitation Race 10 Laps

4 G. J. Wiggins
B. D. Leask
M. Smith

L. F. Sanders

1

20 B. G. Curtis
21 J. H. Butcher
32 R. Bradley
35 G. Beamish
37 R. Mitchell
39 R. Stillo

47 J. Osborne
53 N. Allen

54 K. Sturmey
55 A. Wiseman
67 M. Jackson

69 R. Russell

71 R. W. Gollner
72 F. Underwood
712_1-E_Sheehan

79 D. N. Wootten
84 W. Russell
85 M. J. Noyce
91 R. Marsh
111 D. Evans

116 A. W. Knight
117 D. C. Palmer
120 R. Snoad

146 B. Goss

172 J. Scott

222 B. Huddy
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Event 5 Up to 350 c.c. Open 8 Laps

,bfs

Heat 1
I C. G. Trinder
3 S. M. nggms .
4G.) Wiggns 20 .4 %2
5 M. Tonge e
6 B. R. Jackson 34 4
9 L. F. Sanders o)
10 1. Foster
11 D. Lane o)
12 D. Harman
13 J.S. Pinckney &/
16 R.P. Strutt % 7%
19 R. F. Curtis
20 B. G. Curtis Q)O
21 J. H. Butcher
22 A. Palmer
23 M. F. Kingman 5
24 D. Henwood &
26 P. R. Williams 4_@

29 S. J. Matthews

34 B. Suckling 2
35 G. Beamish
37 R. Mitchell*
38 E. Morley
40 M. Heath
41 A. While
43 J. Cloutman
45 M. Green
46 J. Allington
47 J. Osborne
49 A. G. May

Heat 2

50 P. K. Tizzard 4
54 K. Sturmey

56 N. P. Brown

57 C. B. Brown /
58 T. Johns

60 D. R. Strutt ﬁ
62 T. Weeks

63 P. Weeks \ \F7

67 M. Jackson

72 F. Underwood { 2'0
73 R. Lewis

79 D. N. Wootten
81 D. G. Fennell
83 R. Prior

91 R. Marsh

94 G. Smyth

95 F. J. North

96 D. Polley

98 C. V. Allen
107 P. Read

111 D. Evans

115 G. Taylor

117 D. C. Palmer
120 R. Snoad

130 D. Brewster
146 B. Goss

172 J. Scott
222 B. Huddy
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Event 6 Weymouth Scratch Race Open

Heat 1

1 C. G. Trinder
2 M. Keir
3 S. M. Wiggins
4 G.J. Wiggins
5 M. Tonge
6 B. R. Jackson
7 B. D. Leask
8 M. Smith
9 L. F. Sanders
10 1. Foster

11 D. Lane

12 D. Harman

13 J. S. Pinckney
16 R. P. Strutt
17 D. Lane

19 R. F. Curtis
20 B. G. Curtis
21 J. H. Butcher
22 A. Palmer

23 M. F. Kingman
24 D. Henwood
26 P. R. Williams
27 J. Tryhorn

29 S. J. Matthews
30 C. Heath

32 R. Bradley

33 M. Ingram

34 B. Suckling
35 G. Beamish
37 R. Mitchell
38 E. Morley

39 R. Stillo

40 M. Heath

41 A. While

43 J. Cloutman
47 J. Osborne

72 F. Underwood
117 D. C. Palmer
172 J. Scott
222 B. Huddy

10 Laps

Heat 2

31 D. S. Richards
44 J. Munday
45 M. Green
46 J. Allington
49 A. G. May
50 P. K. Tizzard
53 N. Allen
54 K. Sturmey
55 A. Wiseman
56 N. P. Brown
57 C. B. Brown
58 T. Johns
60 D. R. Strutt
62 T. Weeks
63 P. Weeks
67 M. Jackson
69 R. Russell
71 R. W. Gollner
73 R. Lewis
75 J. Williams
FI-du F~Sheghan.
79 D. N. Wootten
81 D. G. Fennell
82 P. Hare
83 R. Prior
84 W. Russell
85 M. J. Noyce
86 J. G. Potter
91 Marsh
94 G. Smyth
95 F. J. North
96 D. Polley
98 C. V. Allen
107 P. Read
111 D. Evans
G
A
R
D

=

115 G. Taylor
116 A. W. Knight
120 R. Snoad
130 D. Brewster
146 B. Goss
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